FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	12-28-2	2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trace	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)				Υ		
Tab settings ▼ To the Honorable Commis	ssioner of Pat	101926	675	ched original do	cuments or copy there	v eof.
1. Name of conveying party		101020		address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
DEC 2 1 2001 \$	13	1016.	Name: Hell	er Financial, Inc	).	
2 40 4	• •		<del></del>			
Madiniantal(s)	□ Associa	tion	Street Add	Iress : <u>500 We</u> :	st Monroe	
□ General Partnership 図 Corporation-State DE	□ Limited I	Partnership	City: <u>Chi</u>	cago	State: <u>IL</u> Zip	: <u>60661</u>
□ Other ————————————————————————————————————	earty(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individ: □ Associ		)	
3. Nature of conveyance:			□ Genera	ıl Partnership _		
	_		□ Limited  ☑ Corpor	ation State	E	
<ul><li>□ Assignment</li><li>☑ Security Agreement</li></ul>		Merger Change of Name	□ Other _	· · · · · ·		
□ Other			designation is at	t domiciled in the U	□ Yes □ No	
Decemler Execution Date:	ber 18, 2001		1 ' "	•	ocument from assignme tached? □ Yes ፡፡፡ No	
4. Application number(s) or	trademark				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Applicatio	n No.(s)		B. Tradei	mark Registratio	on	
See the attached			Se	e the attached	COAL	
		Additional numbers	attached? Yes	142,	18794	
5. Name and address of pa	rty to whom co	rrespondence		ber of application	ons and	13
concerning document sho	ould be mailed:		registration	ns		
Name: Reedfa	_		7 Total fee	(37 CER 3.41)	\$ 340.00	
Internal Address Crystal	Plaza One -					
Suite 1	207 <del>Merson Davi</del> s	- Lhee	⊠ Enclos			
Arlingto	n, Virginia 22	202	□ Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit	
Street Address:	-		8. Deposit a	ccount number	:	
City:	_Stat _	ZIP		cate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	account/
12/27/2001 GTON11 00000179 74	598794	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
01 FC+181 02 FC+182 Statement and signatur	40.00 OP		formation in turn t	and correct and a	any attached copy is	a true cop
02 FC:482 9: Statement and signatur To the best of my kno of the original docume	owledge and belicent.	ef, the foregoing in	TOTTIAUUN IS UUE C	A	-	
1		Leres	M Achol	<u> </u>	12/19/01	
Terese M. SchollRebe Name of Person			Signature	ttochmente and	27	
	To	tal number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet. a	ttachments, and	n to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

AKI, Inc. THADEHARK NEGISTRATIONS & PEHDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY

United States	United States	United States	United States	United States		COUNTRY United States
Lipseal	FRAGMANCE BURST	DISCCOVER	COMORVUE	BEAUTITOUCH		HARK  ARCADE
75/530,810 08/04/1998	73/672,532 07/17/1987	74/368,319 03/16/1993	76/168,975 11/21/2000	75/861,799 09/17/1999		SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 
	1,476,848 02/16/1998	1,930,422 10/J1/1995		1		REG. NO. REG. DATE 
IN 3 Lipstick samplers, lipstick sampling devices. IN 16 Printed matter and stationery, numery putable decoders; displays and packaging for lipstick sampling devices.	IN 16 Printed matternamely, Advedrtising samplers containing microscopic capsules which release a scent when ruptured.	IN 3 Fragrance samplers.  18 16 Plastic and paper boxes, cartons and containers for stationery purposes, wrapping paper, envelopes, facial or toilet papers and tissue	IN 3 Samplers for cosmettes and toiletries, such as powder, ——foundation, blush, eye-shadow, ligstick, lotions for the face, hands, and body,	IN 3 Eragrance and commetic sampler With multiple compactments.		GDODDS/SERVICES {INT. CLASS}IN 42 General printing.
erī.	REGISTERED	REGIST EREO	LIFED	FILED	dD .	NEGISTERED

AKI, inc. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS BY CONTINUE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS  $\boldsymbol{\varepsilon}$ 

United States	United States	United States		United States	United States	COUNTRY Ordited States
SCENTSTRIP(stylized)	Scrniskla	SCENT SEAL		 NICROTOUCK	MICROERAGRANCE	MARK  LI QUATITUCH
612, 896 08/04/1986	364, 064 05/11/1982	34/161,517 04/29/1991		75/936, 316 03/07/2000	72/364,199 07/02/1970	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 75/384, 811 06/05/1997
1,468,241 12 <u>/08/1</u> 987	1,257,538 11/15/1983	1,849,234 08/09/1994			913,5 <b>85</b> 06/08/1991	REG. NO. REG. DATE 2,290,443 11/02/1999
IN 16 Pr <u>inted</u> material.	IN 16 Printed materialnamely, brockers and business reply cards promoting warious personal fragrances and perfumes.	<pre>IN 16 Stationery items; namely, adhesive labels.</pre>		IN 3 Samplers for fragrances and cosmutics.	NA 37 Paper containing microscopic capsules which release a scent when ruptured.	GCODS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)  IN 16 Printed promotional and advertising materials, namely, brochutes, cards and magazine inserts for holding samples of fragrances, cosmetics and
registered	registered	REGISTERED	-	FILED	REGISTERED	STATUS 

AKI, Inc.
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & FEMDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY

Australia	Australie	Austrolla	Argentina	Argentine	Argentina	United States	COUNTRY
SCENTSTRIP (STYLIZED)	SCEMT SEAL	AHOMASER L	SCENTSTRIP	MICROFRAGRANCE	MICROFRAGRANCE	TOUCHDONY	MARK
A459, 396 02/04/1967	772,013 09/03/1998	673, 627 09/27/1995	2,048,123 09/09/19 <b>96</b>	1741362	1741361	75/681,368 04/13/1999	SERIAL PO.
A459, 396 02/04/1994	772.013 10/08/1999	673,627 02/19/1998	L, 652, 384 12/03/1997	1411085 12/31/1992	1411094 12/31/1992	2,420,010 01/09/2001	REG. MO. REG. DATE
IN 16 Printed material including prochures and business reply cards promoting various personal fragrances and perfunes in Class 16; and all	IN 16 Address stamps, adjustice bands for stationery or household purposes, adhesive tapes for stationery or household purposes, adhesives for	IN 3 Fragrance samplers, scent sampling devices.	IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials not jorduded in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs,	IN 2 Paints, varnishes, lacquers; Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; nordapts, raw hatural resins; metals in foil	IN 16 Paper, Cardboard, and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs,	IN 3 Nail polish sampler.	GOOUS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)
Registered	REGISVERED	NEGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	STATUS

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") made as of this 16<sup>TM</sup> day of December, 2001, by AKI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") in favor of Heller Financial, Inc., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (defined below) ("Grantee"):

#### <u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, Grantor, Agent and the financial institutions party thereto as Lenders thereto have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement), pursuant to which Lenders have agreed to make loans and other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the making of loans and other financial accommodations to or for the benefit of Borrower by the Lenders that the Grantor execute and deliver this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to Agent an Amended and Restated Security Agreement of even date herewith (as the same may be hereafter amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Guaranty"), pursuant to which the Grantor has agreed to guaranty for the benefit of Agent and Lenders the repayment and performance of all obligations of Borrower under the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Amended and Restated Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor, Grantee and the other entities party thereto as Debtors (as the same may be amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment and performance of all obligations of Grantor arising under to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement, Guaranty and Security Agreement.</u> The Credit Agreement, Guaranty and Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or existing or hereafter created or acquired:

60020133.3

- (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (ii) all products and proceeds of the forgoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>Warranties and Representations</u>. Grantor warrants and represents to Grantee that:
  - (i) Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation licenses and covenants by Grantor not to sue third persons;
  - (ii) Grantor has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened with reference to any Trademark; and
  - (iii) Grantor has the unqualified right to execute and deliver this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. <u>Restrictions on Future Agreements</u>. Grantor agrees that until Grantor's Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Credit Agreement shall have been terminated, Grantor shall not, without the prior written consent of Grantee, sell or assign its interest in, or grant any license under, any Trademark or enter into any other agreement with respect to any Trademark, and Grantor further agrees that it shall not take any action or permit any action to be taken by others subject to its control, including licensees, or fail to take any action which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Grantee under this Agreement; <u>provided</u>, however, unless an Event of Default has occurred and is continuing, Grantor may grant licenses under the Trademarks in the ordinary course of its business.
- 5. Product Quality. Grantor agrees (i) to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Trademarks are used, consistent with commercially reasonable business practices, and (ii) to provide Grantee, upon Grantee's request from time to time, with a certificate of an officer of Grantor certifying Grantor's compliance with the foregoing. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor agrees that Grantee, or a conservator appointed by Grantee, shall have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Grantee, or said conservator, in its reasonable judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Grantor under the Trademarks.
- 6. <u>Grantee's Right to Sue</u>. After an Event of Default, Grantee shall have the right, but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and, if Grantee shall commence any such suit, Grantor shall, at the request of Grantee, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Grantee in aid of such enforcement and Grantor shall promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Grantee for all costs and expenses incurred by Grantee in the exercise of its rights under this Section 6.
- 7. <u>Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney.</u> Grantee hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established 60020133.3

hereby or by the Security Agreement, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Grantor hereby authorizes Grantee upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Grantee as Grantee may select, in its sole discretion, as Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power to (i) endorse Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Grantee in the use of the Trademarks or (ii) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks as Grantee deems to be in the best interest of Grantee, or (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone, or (iv) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until Grantor's Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Credit Agreement has been terminated. Grantor hereby further acknowledges and agrees that the use by Grantee of the Trademarks shall be worldwide, except as limited by their terms, and without any liability for royalties or related charges from Grantee to Grantor.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

60020133.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

AKI, INC., a Delaware corporation

	1.Kal/
By:	MYM
By: Name:	West
Title:	Presht

## ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO

as of the day and year first written above:

**HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By:		 	
Name:		 	 
Title:		 _	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

## AKI, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:			
Name:			
Title:	 	 •	

# ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO

as of the day and year first written above:

**HELLER FINANCIAL, INC.**, a Delaware corporation, as Agent

By:

Name: Casey Zmjeski

Title: Vice President

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

	STATE OF)
	STATE OF
	On the day of December, 2001, before me personally appeared Milliam J. Fox, to me personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that s/he is Albert of AKI, Inc, a Delaware corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by order of its Board of Directors; and that s/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
	Evelyx Munoz Notary Bublic
	{Seal}
	My commission expires:
Γ Λι	EVELYN MUNOZ Notary Public State of New Y No. 01MU6041897 Qualified in New York Coun Commission Expires May 15, 2

12/18/2001 13:41 FAX 🔯 066

# SCHEDULE I DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK INTERESTS

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT BY BORROWER

ナナノアの・1

United States	United States	United States	Allered of Break	United States		COUNTRY  United States	•
P16867C	FRAGRANCE BURST	DISCOVER	CONOROGO	BEAUTITOUCH		MARK  ABCADZ	TVBL
75/530,810 08/09/1998	73/672,532 07/17/1907	74/368,315 03/16/1993	76/168,975 11/21/2000	75/801,799 09/17/1999		SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 	ari, inc. Thidemark registrations 4 pehi
	1, 476, 848 02/16/1998	1,930,422 10/31/1995				REG. NO. REG. DATE 1,928,276 10/17/1995	PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY
Lipstick samplers, lipstick sampling devices.  IN 16 Printed matter and stationary, namely published backenes, displays and packaging for lipstick samplers, lipstick sampling devices.	IF 16 Printed matternamely, advedrtising samplers Containing microaccpic capsules which release a scent when ruptured.	IN 3  **Fragrance samplers.** 18 16  **Plastic and paper hoxes, cartons and containers for stationery purposes, wrapping paper, envelopes, facial or toilet papers and tissue	Englers for cosmetics and toiletries, such as powder, foundation, blush, eye-shadow, ligstick, lettons for the face, hands, and body,	IN 3 Eragrance and cosmetic sampler with multiple compactments.		ADDDS/SERVICES (INF. CLASS)  IN 42 General printing.	ANIMOG
FILED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	FILED	FILED		STATUS NEGISTERED	

	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	COUNTRY
	SCENTSTRIP(skylized)	SCHUTSTRIP	SCENT SEAL	 ИТСКОТООСН	MICROERAGRANCE	LIQUATOUCH	MARK
	612,896 08/04/1 <u>9</u> 86	364,064 05/11/1982	74/161,517 04/29/1991	75/930, 316 03/07/2000	72/364,199 07/02/1970	75/304,811 D6/05/1997	STRIAL NO.
H	1,468,241 12/08/1987	1,257,538 11/15/199 <b>3</b>	1,849,234 08/09/1994		913,585 06/08/1991	2,290,443 11/02/1999	REG. NO.
	IN 16 Printed moterial.	IN 16 Printed material—namely, brochures and business reply cards promoting warious personal fragrances and perfumes.	IN 16 Stationery items; namely, adhesive labels.	IN 3 Samplers for fragrances and cosmetics.	NA 37  Paper containing microscopic capsules which release a scent when ruptured.	IN 16  Printed promational and and advertising materials, namely, advertising materials, namely, brochures, cards and magazine inserts for holding samples of fragrances, cosmetics and	
	REGISTERED	registerko	REGISTERED	FILED	registered	REGISTERED	STATUS

DEC-11-5001 12:08

Australia	Australia	Austrolia	Argentina	Argentine	•	Argentina	United States	the latest on	COUNTRY	
SCENTSTRIP (STYLIZED)	SCENT SEAL	AROMASER L	SCENTSTRIP	MICROFRAGRANCE		MICROFRAGRANCE	TOUCHDONN		иалик	Trademark
A459, 398 02/04/1987	772,013 09/03/1998	673, 627 09/27/1 <b>99</b> 5	2,048,123 09/09/19 <b>96</b>	1741362		1741361	75/681,368 04/13/1999		SERIAL NO. FILE DATE	aki, inc. Trademark registrations & Fendi
A459, 396 02/04/1999	772.013 15/08/1999	673, 627 02/19/1998	1, 652 , 384 12/03/1997	1411085 12/31/1992	12/11/1992	1411084	2,420,010 01/09/2001		MEG. MO.	PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY
IN 16 Printed material including printed material including brochures and business reply cards promoting various personal fragrances and perfunes in Class 16; and all	Address stamps, adhesive bands for stationery or howehold purposes, adhesive tapes for stationery or howefold purposes, adhesives for	<pre>IN 3 Fraggance samplers, scent sampling devices.</pre>	IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs,	IN 2 Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; nordants, raw natural resins; metals in fail	made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs,	101 16	IN 3 Mail polish sampler.	and	GOODS/SERVICES [INT. CLASS)	COUNTRY
registered	REGISTEPED	TEGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED		STATUS	

TREDEMARK	
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS &	PEL, LTC.
PENDING	
& PENDING APPLICATIONS	
ΒY	
BY COUNTRY	•

•		SERUAL NO.	NEG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES	<u> </u>
COUNTRY	MARK	FILE OATS	MEG. DATE	(INT. CLASS)	STATUS
Austria	DISCCOVER	AM 1586/97	170,699 07/18/1997	IN 3 Scent samples on scent sample	REGISTERED
				carriers, scent cards, scent foils and scent advestve labels; IN 16 Cards, foils and adhesive labels as scent carriers.	
Austria	SCENT SEAL	AN3951/95 07/14/1995	161,691 12/29/1995	IN 15 Paper and paper arricles, cardboard and cardboard articles as far 48 not included in other classes, adhesive labels, stationery	REGISTERED
Benelux	ado-a-scent	55530 30/24/1985	419,109 04/07/1996	CN 3	registered
Benelux	DISCCOVER	890126 03/1 <b>9</b> /1997	611160 03/19/1997	IN 3 Fragrance samplers.	REGISTERED
Вереlих	SCENTSTRIP (Stylized)	D32,686 D2/04/1987	431,807 02/04/1997	IN 16 Printed material, namely brochures and commercial reply cards for the promotion of perfumes, especially perfumes for personal use.	REGISTERED
Benelux	SCENTSTILP BY ARCADS	056,299 07/28/1986	422,50¢ 07/28/1996	IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and products  made of these material, not  included in other :lasses;  printed matter, namely  brochures and commardial reply	REGISTERED
Brazil	DISCCOVER	819872245 04/02/1997		IN 3 Fragrance and eroms samplers.	FILED
Brezil	DISCLOVER	8202 <b>8</b> 5552 09/29/1997	820285552 02/28/ <b>2</b> 000	NA16,20 Paper products, particularly adhesive labels.	REGISTERED
Brazil	SCENT SEAL	819872237 04/02/1997	819872237 08/24/1999	NA16.20 Books, albums, pager patterns and printed matter in general; office, teaching, and drawing	RECISTERED

TRADEMAE	
ek registrations s	2E, 117.
Ė	
PENDING	
APPLICATIONS	
87	
CODNIERY	

Canada	Canada	Canada	Capada	Conada	Canada	Canada	Brazil	COUNTRY Brazil
MECROFRAGRANCE	FEGUATOUCH	DiscCover (Stylized)	COLOR BURST	BEAUTITOUCH	REAUTISERI.	add-a-scent	SCENTSTRIP (Stylized)	MARK SCENTSTRIP
354, 230 Ū6/13/1373	1018015 G3/26/1599	8 <b>19</b> 98 <b>2</b> 03/19/1997	598,898 01/15/1988	1 029 438 11/23/1999	845187 05/15/1997	511, 1 <b>8</b> 8 04/22/1986	813310BL4 02/04/1987	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 
214, 304 06/10/1393			349,752 01/06/1989		TMA-510, 188 04/D1/1999	342,539 07/08/1988	613310814 01/24/1999	REG. NO. REG. DATE 814503403 07/31/2000
Report containing pierremants capsules which release a scent whem ruptured.	Product samplers with an applicator for liquids, namely fragrances, cosmetics, and personal care products.	Fragrance samplers.	Advertising inserts containing cosmetic powder.	Fregrance and cosmetic sampler with multiple compartments.	Products samples in the form of samplers for cosmetics namely, product samplers for makeup, shempoos, conditioners, beauty creams,	Scented inserts for brochures and business reply cards promoting various personal fragrances and perfumes.	Wh16.20 Printed materials, namely, brochures and business caply cards for gromoting various personal fragrances and parfumes.	(INT. CLASS)  ABIG 20  Printed materials, namely, brochures and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and partumes.
REGISTERED	7: F. C. C.	FILED	registered	ETED	REEISTERED	REGISTERED	egi STERED	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	WALL ANDER
2	Ī
PENDING !	
G APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY	
X	
COUNTRY	

Colombia	Colombia	Colombia	Chile	Canada	Canada	Canada	CODRINY
SCENTSTREP	. SCENT SIAL	DISCCOVER	DISOCOVER	SCENTSTRIP	SCENT SEAL	MICROFRAGRUNCE	NAMX
	96004119 01/31/1996	96044306 08/21/1996	372,398 03/25/1997	55 <b>0</b> 779 10 <b>/</b> 15/1985	805,460 92/27/1996	381, 702 12/30/1974	SERIAL NO.
128,922 03/23/1995	1883 <b>8</b> 2 08/15/1996	195504 03/20/1997	(95, 323 12/15/1997	514338,436 63/25/1988	1M8525, 248 03/17/2000	208, 989 08/22/1990	reg. no.
IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and goods  made from these materials not  included in other classes;  printed matter; bockbinding  material; photographs,	IN 16 Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bockbinding material; photographs,	Fragrance semplers, and bleaching preparations & other substances for laundry use; cleaning polishing scouring & abrasive preparations; scaps;	IN 3 Bleaching preparations 4 other substances for lauraky use; cleaning polishing accuring 6 abrasive preparations; scaps; perfumery essential oils	Printed matter - namely, brochures and business reply cards promoting warious personal fragrances and perfumes.	Printed materials and stationery in the form of fragrance samplers, numely, brochuses, business reply cards, printed forms, printed	A paper containing microscopic capsulus which release a scent when ruptured.	GOODS/SERVICES {IRY. CLASS}
Registered	REGI 9 TERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	RECISTERED	70.615.187.EU	registered	STATUS

TRADEMARK	
REGISTRATIONS	AKI, Inc.
æ	
PENDING A	
APPLICATIONS	
Н	
COUNTRY	

France	France	France	Yrance	france	COMPTRY
PRAGRANCE BURST	DISCCOVER	BEAUVITOUCH	Beautiseal	AROMOSEAL	RAJK ARCADE
168 312 11/17/1989	97/660.147 Q1/22/1997	10/08/1989 10/08/1989	97/684.714 06/27/1997	95/589,995 09/27/1995	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE 01 3 077 945 03/02/2001
1 560 599 11/17/1999	97/660.147 05/20/199 <b>8</b>	99 <b>8</b> 16 315 03/17/2000	97/684.714 06/27/1997	95/5 <b>89.995</b> 05/27 <b>/</b> 1995	AEG. DATE
IN 3 Scents, fragrances, ean de toiletts, perfumes and perfume extracts, particularly contained in microcapaules deposited on a support. IN 16 Perfumed puckets, microcaccapaulated perfumes and microcaccapaulated perfumes and perfumed as advertising inspirts in magazines or other IN 21 Recessaries for tollebte, perfume coffers.	IN 1,16 Fragrance samplers to the form of adhesive film or paper, cards and printed matter, which peel spart to spread all sorts of scented products.	<pre>IX 3 Samplers with multiple compartments containing perfume and/or cosmetics products.</pre>	IN ] Cosmetic samplers.	<pre>IN 3 Fragrance samplers.</pre>	IN 3 Samplers filled with fragrances, cosmetics, tolletries, and scents.  In 16 Printed matter; promitional and advertising materials, namely, brochures, cards, megazine inserts; displays, and packaging for including N 48 Henufacture of fragrance, cosmetic, tolletry, and scent sampling devices; treatment, alteration, and replication of ingredients and constituents
HEGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	registered	REGISTERED	STATUS FILES

France	France	France	Erance	Bico	COUNTRY	
SCENTSTRIP	BCENTSEAL	SCENT SEAL INCORPORATED & Desi	HI CROF PAGRANCE	THE CONTRACT WITH THE	MARK	TRADEMARA
1,135,923 10/07/1905	99 820381 10/28/1999	05/19/1994 05/19/197	#17,842 10/09/1986	03/02/2003	SERIAL MO. FILE ONIE	
1,335,923 10/07/1995		94521192 05/19/1994	1,373,533 10/08/1996		REG. NO.	PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY
IN 16 Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; booksinding material; photographs,	IN 3 Samplers made of plastic film and filled with fragrances and cosmetics products of others.	IN 3 Products For cleaning cleaning and perfumes IN 16 Printed materials IN 35 Business and advertising services	Perfumery, essential oils.  Yes famery, essential oils.  Yes famer, cardboard and products made of these materials, not included in other classes, printing products, stationery, adhesives (gluing materials)  Yes fabric and textile products, not included in other classes and particularly campositions containing deliverable perfumed substances with		GOODS/SERVICES [INT. CLASS]	COUNTRY
registered	FILED	REGISTERED	registereo		STATUS	

Greet Britain	Great Britain	Great Aritain	Great Britain	GOUNTRY Great Britain
DISC/COVER	BEAUTITOUCH	Brautiseal	ardmaseal	MARX ARCADE
1,513,463 09/23/1992	22091 <b>47</b> 09/21/1999	2,138,296 07/08/1997	2,039,159 09/27/1995	AKI, INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS 5 PR SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
1,513,463 09/23/1999	2 <b>20</b> 9147 08/18/19 <b>9</b> 9	2, 136, 296 65/22/1998	2,039,159 09/27/1995	PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY REG. NO. GOO REG. DATE IF 9am Fra Pri
IN 15 Facial or toilet papers and tissue papers; paper or plastic articles, all in the form of sheets, cards, tapes, labels, or decalcomawlas, all	IN 3 Toiletry samplers, fragrance samplers, cosmetic samplers, makeup samplers, shampoo samplers, conditioner samplers, beauty cream	IN 3 Product samplers; samplers for cosmetics, make-up, shampoos, conditioners, beauty creams and lotions; sachets containing cosmetics, make-up,	IN 3 Pragrance samplers; dispensers of encapsulated perfumes and colletries; scent sampling devices; paper and card impregnated with fragrances;	GOODS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)  IF 3 Samplers containing fragrances, cosmetics, for wee by others to promote their products, IN 16 Printed matter, namely promotional and advertising materials such as brochures, cards, magazine inserts, displays and packaging for 20 Fragrance, cosmetic and tolletry samplers sold empty, for use by others to promote their products.  40 Manufacture of Ersjrance, cosmetic, tolletry and scent sampling devices; treatment, alteration, and replication of ingredients and constituents
Dent is the stand	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	registered	STATUS FILED

17.00T.T

Germany	Germany	Ge хпапу	Gexmany	Great Britain	Great Britain	Great Britain	COUNTRY  Great Britain
DT SCCOVER	BEAUTITOUCH	BRAGTISEAL	aroyas erl	Scentstri p	SCENT SEAL	MICROFPAGRANCE	HARK LIQUATOWCH
9661/02/80 205 36 965	399 58 858.2/03 . 09/23/1999	797 30 963.9 07/03/1997	395 <b>393</b> 82.5 09 <b>/26/1</b> 995	2,056,195 02/09/1996	2,027, <b>0</b> 09 07/14/1995	1287947 L0/21/1986	TRADEMARK RECISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY TRADEMARK RECISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY SERTAL NO. NEG. DATE FYLE DATE 2258302 01/17/2001 first told told told told told told told tol
396 36 302 11/06/1356	399 59 <b>8</b> 58 12/22/19 <b>9</b> 9	397 30 961 10/06/1997	]6539382 02/10/1997	2,056,195 06/26/1998	2,027,009 07/14/1995	1287947 10/21/1993	APPLICATIONS BY CONEG. NO. REG. DATE
IN 3 Tragrance Rampleco.	IN 3  Fragrance and cosmetic gamplers with multiple compartments containing partmery, essential oils, cosmetics, or tolletries.	product supplers mainly product supplers mainly containing of a polymer containing paper psuch for or containing samples of body and beauty care products, including	Ģ	IN 16 Printed materials, brochures and business reply cards for promoting personal fragrances promoting personal fragrances and pertunes, Cards, leaflets and pumphlets.	IN 16 Stationery, adhesive labels; all being scented.	IN 3 Compositions containing encapsalated fragrances.	GOODS/SERVICES [INT. CLASS]  IN 3  IN 3  Samplers containing and fragrances, cosmetics and fragrances, for use by others to ilettries, for use by others to promote their products.  IN 16  Printed matter, namely, promotional and advertising promotional and advertising cards, mayazine inserts, cards, mayazine inserts.
KE(E) O Land	REGUSIEMEN		registered		registered	regi sterad	STATUS FILED

International		īnternational	Ge гмалу	COUNTRY	
LIQUATOUGH		ARCADE	SCENTSTRIP BY AMCADE	THADEMARK I KARK  SCENT SEAL	
			R 41 660/16 WE D6/20/1986	THADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & PENDIN SERIAL MO- FILE DAYE 395 29 269.7 07/17/1995	
			1,106,514 06/20/1996	PENDING APPLICATIONS SY COUNTRY REG. NO. REG. DATE 7 395 29 269 IN 02/04/1997 Pap 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 2	
samplers made of plastic and/or film, and filled with fragrances, cosmetics, tolletries, and scents; printed matter; promotional IN 40 Manufacture of fragrance, cosmetic, tolletry, and scent sampling devices; treatment, alteration, and capitaction of ingredients and constituents	printed matter; promotional in 16 Samplers filled with fragrances, cosmetics, toiletries, and scents.  IN 40 Nanufacture of fragrance, cosmetic, toiletry, and scent sempling devices; treatment, alteration, and redication of ingredients and constituents	IN 3 Samplers made of plastic and/or film, and filled with fragrances, cosmetics,	IN 16 Printed material, namely brochures and business reply cards,	GOODS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)  IN 16 Paper, cardboard, and goods made from those materials not included in other classes printed matter; bookbinding meterial; photographs,	
DOCKETED		DOCKETED	REGISTERED	STATUS REGISTERED	

TRADEMARK 1
AKI, Inc. RR REGISTRATIONS
en .
PENDING
PENDING APPLICATIONS B
9
~
BY COUNTRY

ָּבָּלֶ בְּעַבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִבְּיִ	Japan	Japan	Italy	Italy		Italy	COUNTRY
		·					
	COLOR BURST	Beautiskal	SCENTS TRI P	SCENT SEAL		MICROFRAGRANCE	MARK
	15		יסי	Ē		RANCE	
9861/60/01 5975.555	18349/86 02/23/1988		10960000175 02/19/1916	10950002702 08/29/1995	11/17/1986	36200/86	SERIAL NO. FILE DATE
9 <u>22</u> 3 06/	246 10/		75i 10i	711 07.	O.	47	MEG.
<u>06/28/199</u> 0	10/30/1992		754918 10/05/1999	718167 07/17/1997	05/08/1987	479611	REG. NO.
NA 1 A slurry containing A slurry containing microscopic capsules which release a scent when dried on paper of cloth and ruptured by rubbing, and all ther goods	NA 1 Micro capsule for applying sample of cosmetic powder on advertising inserts and pemphiets, and all other goods included in this class.	IN 3 Samplers containing fragrances and other cosmetics, made of plastic film, for use by others to promote their products, other fragrances and IN 16 Packaging for samples of fragrances and other cosmetics, made of plastic film, for use by others to promote their products;	IN 16 Printed materials, namely, brochuses and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and perfunes.	IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and goods  made from these materials not  included in other classes;  printed matter; beakbinding  material; photographs,	Iduid mixture containing microscopic capsules that is coated onto a substrate such as paper or woven material and them diled, such nixture, when IN 24  Woven material containing microscopic capsules that release a scent when broken.	ш 16	GOODS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)
Registered	REGISTERED	DOCKETED	registered	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	STATUS

AKI, INC.
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & FEMBING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY

New Teahand	New Real-and	Mexico	<b>Вехісо</b>	Japan	Japan		COMNTRY
MICROPRAGRANCE	DISCCOVER	SCENTSTAIP	DISCCOVER	SCENTSTRIP	SPRIL STATE WHEEPER PORO		Mark Michotragrance
B116343 07/19/1976	266,040 08/19/1996	253,773 62/07/1996	271, 60 <b>0</b> 98/20/1996	12145/1996 02/13/1996	09/24/1998		SERIAL HO. EILE DATE 187024/86
B114343 Q7/19/1997	266,040 68/19/1996	532,094 09/26/1996	531,778 09/24/1996	4155209 06/12/1998	1Z/03/1999		REG. NO. REG. DATE 2141857
IN 16 Paper, Cardboard, articles of Paper or wi cardword inclass in the class, printed matter, all being scented on encapsulated with scent, paper	IN 3 Tollet preparations; cosmetics; hair lotions; perfumery; aromatics, esssemtial oils, deodorants, incense, perfumed sachets;	IN 16 Printed matter, particularly brochares and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and perfumes.	IN 3 Fragrance samplers.	IN 16 Brochies incorporating fragrances and periones and privately manufactured postal cards incorporating fragrances and perfumes.			GDODS/SERVICES (INF. CLASE)  NA 25  PADEIS and Stickers coated
REGISTERED	REGI STERED	RÆISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		reels tered	STATUS REGISTERED

TRADEMARK	
ADEMARK REGISTRATIONS	ANT, 100
F.	Ī
PENDING	
PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY	
BY	!
COUNTRY	

Spain	Spein	Spain	South Africa	Pexu	Реги	Wew Zealand	New Zoaland	COUNTRY
SCENTSTREP	SEAL	DISCCOVER	Microfragrance	SCENTSTRIP	DISCOOVER	Scentstrip	SCZMT SEAL	малк
2.012.322 02/14/1996	1,962,581 08/25/1995	2.082.213 03/21/ <b>1</b> 997	72/3164 06/13/1972	024863 09/10/1196	020862 09/10/1996	1 <i>67,</i> 817 09/19/1986	258, 259 01/29/1996	SERIAL NO.
2.012.322 08/05/1996	1.982,581/1 02/05/1996	2.082.213 03/21/1997	B72/3164 06/13/1992	032615 01/15/1997	032614 01/15/1997	B167,817 09/19/1993	25 <b>72</b> 59 05/29/1998	REG. NO.
IN 16 Printed makerials, namely, brochures and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and perfores.	IN 16  Paper, cardboard, and goods nade from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material; photographs,	IN 3  Fragrance samplers.	iN 3 <pre>perfumed paper, and paper adapted to release scent, and all other goods included in this class.</pre>	IN 16 Printed materials, namely browniures and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and performs.	IN 3 Eragrance samplers.	IN 16 Printed publications and materials including brochures and business reply cards; stationary.	TH 16 reper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; stationery; adhesives for stationery or	GOODS/SERVICES (INT. CLASS)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	RSGISTERED	Registered	REGISTERAD	REGISTERED	Regigtered	NPGI STERED	status

	TRADEMARK
SERIAL NO.	AKI, Inc. REGISTRATIONS 6
REG. NO.	ARI, Inc. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY
GOODS/SERVICES	X COUNTRY

	Switzerland	\$mitzexland	Switzerland		Sweden	COUNTRY
	DISCOPER	ARCADE INTERNATIONAL	ADD-A-SCENT BY ARCADE		MICROFRAGRANCE	WARK
	026 <b>32/1997</b> 04/04/1 <b>9</b> 97	05/05/1989	2029 04/04/1986	10/02/1986	<b>86-07553</b>	SERIAL BO.
	445,7 <b>40</b> 10/01/1997	347,687 05/ <b>09/</b> 1989	348,158 08/18/1986	12/04/1997	208 362	REG. NO.
Jaboratory apparatus, instruments, and equipment for making fragrance samplers.  IN 35 Consultation concerning saled and promotion of scent samplers.  If 36 Leasing equipment for making scent samplers.  IN 37 Installation and meintenance of equipment for making scent samplers.  IN 39 Packaging services for scent samplers.  IN 42 Research and development samplers, and granting licenses.	IN 3 Eragrance samplers,	I4 3	IN 3, 16	Chemicals used in industry, science 4 photography, agricul- ture, horticulture 6 forestry; unprocessed artificial resinsurprocessed artificial resinsurprocessed artificial resinsurprocessed of the 3 Bleaching preparations and other substances for laundry use; cleaning, polishing, scouring, and abrasive preparations; scape; 18 16 Paper, Cardboard, grinted matter, brochuses and books.	IN 1	CLA:
	Registered	REGISTERED	registered		REGISTEREO	SULVES

AKI, INC. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & PENDING APPLICATIONS BY COUNTRY

2.1	٠.	ı,	H	۱	H	1	
· / .	L	а	0	L	u	Ш	_

FILED			13,773-94 10/31/1995	SCENTSTRIP (Stylized)	ene zwej a
	NA 38 Printed matter, namely, brochures and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and perfumes.	139,096 10/09/1990	01/14/1987	Scentstrip	enezuela
	IN 16 Paper, cardboard, and goods made from these materials not included in other classes; printed matter; bookbinding material, photographs,		1342-96 92/01/1996	SCENT SEAL	enezuel a
	IN 3 Fragrance samplers.		14.837-96 09/05/1996	DISCCOVER	enezuela
	NA 55 Sticker,	290302 07/16/1995	74-00944 01/10/1985	MICROPRAGRANCE	'aiwan
	III 16 Printed materials, namely brochures and business reply cards.	348522 06/16/1986	10/01/1985 10/01/1985	SCENTSTRIP ARCADE	witzerland
	Printed mecerials, namely, brochures and business reply cards for promoting various personal fragrances and perfumes.	07/20/1987	02/04/1987		
	IN 3	353-815		STRUTETHER (Stutisted)	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי
	(INT. CLASS)	REG. DATE	FILE DATE	MARK	COUNTRY
	GOODS/SERVICES	REG. NO.	SKRIAL NO		•